
January 25, 2026 KYOTO 7R 

KYOTO
7

Post Time

 13:15
7R 
F&M DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:22,690,000 Yen

2000m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)   11,900   4,800   3,000   1,800   1,190

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)   11,900   4,800   3,000   1,800   1,190

Bk

No

Hs

No

CPU

Sel

Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 2000m
Turf 1600m
Turf 1800m
Turf 2200m
Turf 2400m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Kitasan Black F4 73 26,961,000 Yen KYOT 1.2.1.2 2000 2.3.0.1 Jan 12/26 75 1KYOTO5 Nov 1/25 73 3KYOTO10 Aug 9/25 69 3CHUKYO5 May 18/25 47 2KYOTO8 Mar 16/25 44 2CHUKYO2

Kitasan Hanabira(JPN)
Riki Takasugi HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 BIWAKO TOKUBETS 2-Win KITANO TOKUBETS 2-Win KORANKEI TOKUBE 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
55.0 Ritto CHUT 1.1.1.0 1800 0.0.1.0 8th /12 No. 6 Fav. 5 11th /11 No. 6 Fav. 2 1st /7 No. 4 Fav. 2 1st /12 No. 5 Fav. 1 3rd /16 No. 4 Fav. 3

1 1 3 Distain Bay Takashi Saito KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.1.0 464 +4 T Danno 55.0 460 +10 T Danno 54.0 450 +12 T Danno 53.0 438 0 T Danno 55.0 438 0 Y Take 55.0
(Black Tide) Four Seasons 0.1.1.1 WETT 0.0.1.0 2400 0.0.0.1 2400m Turf Firm 2:25.6 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.6 2000m Turf Firm 1:58.9 2000m Turf Good 2:01.0 2200m Turf Yield 2:17.0

Northern Farm Total 2.3.2.2 ALLT 2.3.2.2 -- 8------------ 2-2-2 35.9F 35.0-35.1 2-2-2 35.2F 35.9-34.2 2-2-2 34.2F 36.6-34.9 1-1-1 35.4F 37.0-35.4 2-2-2 37.8F 35.6-36.6
Ono Shoji <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Arrondi(JPN)(0.9) Ecoro Dinos(JPN)(1.1) Eco Tailor(JPN)(-0.3) Potechi(JPN)(-0.5) Validissimus(JPN)(1.4)
Al Ain F4 79 41,224,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.2 2000 0.1.0.0 Jan 5/26 64 1KYOTO2 Dec 13/25 69 5HANSHIN3 Sep 20/25 90 4HANSHIN6 Aug 24/25 76 2SAPPORO2 May 25/25 100 2TOKYO10

Will Survive(JPN) Taisei Danno HANT 0.2.0.0 1600 1.2.0.0 OSAKAYAMA TOKUB 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win YUZUKI TOKUBETS 2-Win 2025 WORLD ALL- 2-Win YUSHUN HIMBA (J  G1
55.0 Ritto CHUT 2.0.1.1 1800 0.1.0.2 11th /11 No. 9 Fav. 4 2nd /10 No.10 Fav. 2 2nd /7 No. 5 Fav. 2 4th /14 No.12 Fav. 1 6th /18 No.11 Fav.18

2 2 4 Classic Lydia Dark Bay Naosuke Sugai KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 446 0 T Danno 55.0 446 +10 Y Kawada 55.0 436 0 Y Kawada 53.0 436 +4 Y Kitamura 54.0 432 +2 T Danno 55.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.1.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.1 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.8 1800m Turf Firm 1:44.5 2000m Turf Firm 1:57.8 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.9 2400m Turf Firm 2:26.4

Northern Farm Total 2.4.1.5 ALLT 2.4.1.5 ----11---- 2---- 4-4 37.3F 35.3-36.0 1-1 34.1F 35.0-34.1 1-1-1 36.0F 35.3-35.8 3-3-2 35.8F 36.2-35.7 8-8-8 34.7F 34.8-34.7
Koji Yasuhara <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 2 0 1 2 Chernobog(JPN)(2.0) Arabella(JPN)(0.0) Glory Link(JPN)(0.2) Pink Jin(JPN)(0.2) Kamunyak(JPN)(0.7)
Drefong M5 74 35,978,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.1.5 2000 0.0.0.2 Dec 27/25 76 5HANSHIN7 Dec 7/25 66 5HANSHIN2 Nov 22/25 68 4KYOTO5 Apr 27/25 74 2KYOTO2 Apr 20/25 60 2HANSHIN8

Moment Heureux(JPN)
Thore Hammer Hansen HANT 0.0.1.1 1600 0.0.0.1 2 Win 2-Win TOYONAKA TOKUBE 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win HIRASAN TOKUBET 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win
56.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.2.1 4th /9 No. 6 Fav. 5 10th /13 No.10 Fav.10 10th /15 No.10 Fav.11 5th /8 No. 7 Fav. 5 12th /16 No. 1 Fav. 7

3 3 Your Suisui Bay Manabu Ikezoe KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.2 470 0 O Tayama 53.0 470 +2 T Danno 56.0 468 +10 S Yoshimura 55.0 458 -4 S Yoshimura 53.0 462 0 R Takasugi 55.0
(Gio Ponti) BL Four Seasons 2.0.0.4 WETT 0.0.1.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.5 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.7 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.8 2200m Turf Firm 2:15.3 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.9

Lake Villa Farm Total 2.2.3.11 ALLT 0.0.2.7 ------ 4----10-- 3-5-6 35.0F 37.4-34.9 5-5-6 39.3F 35.8-39.0 9-11-14 35.1F 36.7-34.5 5-5-5 33.3F 37.9-33.2 2-6-11 41.5F 36.5-39.9
MOMO Racing <--[Closer] ALLD 2.2.1.4 3 W 0 0 0 1 Musician(JPN)(0.6) Tamamo Calicot(JPN(1.6) Mikki Gold(JPN)(1.6) Can't Wait(JPN)(0.7) Tagano Cioccolata((2.1)
Bricks and Mortar M5 72 30,324,000 Yen KYOT 1.0.0.5 2000 2.2.1.4 Sep 20/25 78 4HANSHIN6 Aug 16/25 73 3CHUKYO7 May 4/25 64 2KYOTO4 Mar 8/25 77 1HANSHIN3 Feb 16/25 66 1KYOTO6

Stirring Up(JPN) Kenichi Ikezoe HANT 0.1.1.1 1600 0.0.0.2 YUZUKI TOKUBETS 2-Win NAGAKUTE TOKUBE 2-Win SHIMABARA TOKUB 2-Win SENRIYAMA TOKUB 2-Win KASUGA TOKUBETS 2-Win
56.0 Ritto CHUT 1.1.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 3rd /7 No. 7 Fav. 6 7th /8 No. 5 Fav. 7 7th /7 No. 7 Fav. 4 2nd /12 No. 5 Fav. 4 5th /9 No. 5 Fav. 5

4 4 Soul Stirring Dark Bay Mikio Matsunaga KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 434 -8 K Ikezoe 56.0 442 0 Y Hishida 56.0 442 +2 K Ikezoe 56.0 440 +6 K Ikezoe 53.0 434 +6 K Ikezoe 55.0
(Giant's Causeway) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETT 0.1.0.2 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.2 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.5 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.4 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.9 2000m Turf Good 2:03.8

Shadai Farm Total 2.2.1.7 ALLT 2.2.1.7 ---------------- 5-5-5 35.9F 35.3-35.8 8-8-8 33.7F 37.0-34.1 7-7 34.5F 35.9-34.4 11-10-8 34.6F 35.6-35.5 9-6-5 36.1F 37.7-36.0
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 0 3 Glory Link(JPN)(1.6) Lady Value(JPN)(0.8) Mikki Spinel(JPN)(1.1) England Eyes(GB)(0.1) Baddeleyte(JPN)(1.2)
Animal Kingdom F4 104 72,125,000 Yen KYOT 1.0.0.1 2000 0.1.0.1 Sep 14/25 0 4HANSHIN4 Aug 16/25 76 3CHUKYO7 May 25/25 108 2TOKYO10 May 3/25 67 2KYOTO3 Apr 27/25 96 2TOKYO2

Tagano Abby(JPN) Yusuke Fujioka HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.1.0 KANSAI TELEVISI  G2 NAGAKUTE TOKUBE 2-Win YUSHUN HIMBA (J  G1 YAGURUMA SHO 1-Win SANKEI SPORTS S  G2
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.1.1.0 1800 1.0.0.0 ER /17 No. 9 Fav. 0 2nd /8 No. 1 Fav. 1 3rd /18 No.13 Fav.10 1st /6 No. 3 Fav. 2 5th /18 No. 1 Fav.12

5 5 1 Tagano Tairin Chestnut Teruhiko Chida KOKT 1.0.0.0 2200 1.0.0.0 494 -4 Y Fujioka 55.0 498 +6 Y Kawada 53.0 492 -4 Y Fujioka 55.0 496 0 Y Fujioka 55.0 496 +4 Y Fujioka 55.0
(Leroidesanimaux) Four Seasons 1.0.1.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.1.0 1800m Turf Firm 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.9 2400m Turf Firm 2:25.9 2200m Turf Firm 2:14.3 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.0

Niikappu Tagano Farm Ltd Total 2.1.2.2 ALLT 2.1.2.2 ---------------- 34.0-35.0 6-6-6 33.5F 37.0-34.1 18-18-17 33.5F 34.8-34.7 6-5-6 33.3F 37.7-34.1 16-16-16 33.3F 36.1-34.2
Ryoji Yagi <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 1 1 1 Lady Value(JPN)(0.2) Kamunyak(JPN)(0.2) Say Cute(JPN)(-0.1) Kamunyak(JPN)(0.4)
Lovely Day F4 69 18,838,000 Yen KYOT 1.0.0.3 2000 2.0.1.4 Oct 25/25 75 3KYOTO8 Oct 4/25 66 3KYOTO1 Aug 16/25 68 3CHUKYO7 Jun 22/25 60 3HANSHIN6 Mar 30/25 58 3NAKAYAMA2

Odette(JPN) Seinosuke Yoshimura HANT 1.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win NAGAKUTE TOKUBE 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win MIMOSA SHO 1-Win
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.1 5th /12 No. 5 Fav. 9 10th /12 No. 9 Fav. 8 8th /8 No. 6 Fav. 6 1st /9 No. 8 Fav. 3 3rd /7 No. 4 Fav. 7

6 6 5 Yasaka Odile Chestnut Tsutomu Ogata KOKT 0.0.0.1 2200 0.0.0.0 446 0 S Yoshimura 53.0 446 0 R Takasugi 54.0 446 +2 S Yoshimura 53.0 444 +2 S Yoshimura 52.0 442 -4 M Iwata 55.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 1.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.1 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.1 2000m Turf Yield 2:00.8 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.9 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.1 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.9

Hidaka Taiyo Bokujo Total 2.0.1.9 ALLT 2.0.1.6 ---------------- 6-5 34.4F 35.0-34.4 2-1-1 36.9F 36.1-35.4 1-1-1 35.3F 37.0-34.1 1-1-1 35.7F 36.9-35.7 1-1-1 36.2F 36.6-35.6
Kanayama Holdings Co. Ltd. <----[FrontRunner] ALLD 0.0.0.3 8WOver 1 0 0 3 Nebra Disk(JPN)(0.4) Win Tremendous(JPN(1.5) Lady Value(JPN)(1.2) Silent Groove(JPN)(-0.1) Canela Fina(JPN)(0.6)
Harbinger M6 69 38,313,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.1 2000 2.1.3.5 Dec 21/25 79 5CHUKYO6 Oct 26/25 63 4NIIGATA4 Aug 25/24 76 2SAPPORO6 Jul 13/24 61 1HAKODATE11 May 25/24 80 3KYOTO11

Gemology(JPN) Yuichi Kitamura HANT 0.0.2.1 1600 0.0.0.1 NAGOYA NIKKAN S 2-Win MURAKAMI TOKUBE 2-Win 2024 WORLD ALL- 2-Win KAMOMEJIMA TOKU 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win
56.0 Ritto CHUT 2.1.0.1 1800 0.1.1.2 8th /10 No. 9 Fav. 8 14th /16 No. 1 Fav.13 9th /14 No.13 Fav. 4 11th /14 No.12 Fav. 3 4th /10 No.10 Fav. 3

7 7 Fascinete Dia Bay Shinsuke Hashiguchi KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.1.0.0 510 -2 Y Kokubun 56.0 512 +14 Y Kokubun 56.0 498 -6 Y Kawada 56.0 504 +12 K Sameshima 56.0 492 0 K Matsuyama 56.0
(Dansili) Four Seasons 1.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Good 2:03.3 2000m Turf Good 2:02.1 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.4 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.6 2000m Turf Firm 1:58.4

Northern Farm Total 2.3.4.8 ALLT 2.3.4.8 -------- 8------ 9-9-9 35.0F 37.5-35.7 2-2 37.0F 36.0-35.6 3-3-3 35.7F 36.2-35.6 13-12-13 35.4F 37.4-34.9 2-2-2 35.5F 34.5-37.2
Sunday Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 4 W 0 0 1 0 Divine Star(JPN)(0.4) Meiner Ocean(JPN)(1.7) Ezo Daimon(JPN)(0.4) One Branch(JPN)(1.7) Alice Verite(JPN)(0.6)
Roger Barows M5 76 31,814,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 1.0.1.3 Jul 19/25 71 1HAKODATE11 Jun 28/25 70 1HAKODATE5 Jun 14/25 78 1HAKODATE1 Apr 20/25 68 3NAKAYAMA8 Mar 29/25 66 3NAKAYAMA1

Teleos Sarah(JPN) Atsuya Nishimura HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.1.0.2 KAMOMEJIMA TOKU 2-Win TOYAKO TOKUBETS 2-Win MATSUMAE TOKUBE 2-Win NOJIMAZAKI TOKU 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win
56.0 Miho CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 1.1.1.6 12th /14 No.11 Fav. 4 4th /16 No. 3 Fav. 2 4th /16 No.11 Fav. 3 5th /12 No. 1 Fav. 4 6th /12 No. 4 Fav. 2

7 8 Argento Bay Mizuki Takayanagi KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 486 +2 T Yokoyama 56.0 484 0 K Sameshima 56.0 484 +10 T Yokoyama 56.0 474 +2 T Yokoyama 56.0 472 -2 T Yokoyama 56.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.1.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.1 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.7 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.6 2000m Turf Firm 1:58.6 1800m Turf Good 1:50.6

Tobino Bokujo Total 2.2.2.11 ALLT 2.2.2.11 ---------------- 10-3-3 35.5F 36.1-34.6 6-7-6 35.2F 35.8-35.2 3-4-3 34.7F 34.6-34.9 1-1-1 34.6F 35.0-34.2 4-4-4 36.6F 37.7-36.4
Mieko Suzuki <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 1 1 0 Joyful News(JPN)(1.0) Canela Fina(JPN)(0.6) Pareja(JPN)(0.3) Angola Black(JPN)(0.4) Meiner Bricks(JPN)(0.5)
Harbinger M5 58 23,245,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 2.1.2.7 Dec 21/25 58 5NAKAYAMA6 Aug 30/25 68 2SAPPORO3 Aug 17/25 67 1SAPPORO8 Jul 19/25 72 1HAKODATE11 Jun 22/25 60 1HAKODATE4

Lei Pikake(JPN) Ryoya Kozaki HANT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 CHIBATELE HAI 2-Win SAPPORO NIKKAN 2-Win AKANKO TOKUBETS 2-Win KAMOMEJIMA TOKU 2-Win YURAPPU TOKUBET 1-Win
56.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 11th /11 No. 7 Fav. 9 10th /14 No.11 Fav. 9 10th /14 No.12 Fav. 8 10th /14 No. 9 Fav. 6 1st /10 No. 8 Fav. 5

8 9 Cinderella Bay Kenji Nonaka KOKT 0.0.1.2 2200 0.0.0.0 462 0 H Kitamura 56.0 462 +2 H Matsumoto 56.0 460 -2 Y Fujioka 56.0 462 +4 Y Take 56.0 458 +4 Y Take 56.0
(Dansili) BL Four Seasons 0.0.1.4 WETT 1.0.1.2 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Yield 2:02.5 2000m Turf Good 2:05.7 2600m Turf Good 2:45.7 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.6 2000m Turf Yield 2:02.2

Fumihiro Hotta Total 2.1.2.10 ALLT 2.1.2.9 --------11------ 11-7-10 36.8F 35.7-35.9 13-12-11 37.7F 37.3-36.7 14-13-12 37.4F 37.7-36.6 14-14-12 34.0F 36.1-34.6 8-7-7 34.9F 36.4-35.5
Yusuke Amakasu <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 4 W 0 0 0 0 Shadow Meteor(JPN)(1.7) Mirage Knight(JPN)(2.2) Rex Novus(JPN)(2.5) Joyful News(JPN)(0.9) Win Daisy(JPN)(-0.1)
Kizuna F4 70 26,020,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.1 2000 2.3.1.2 Nov 22/25 66 3FUKUSHIMA5 Sep 6/25 66 2SAPPORO5 Aug 10/25 66 1SAPPORO6 Jul 27/25 53 1SAPPORO2 Jun 28/25 49 1HAKODATE5

Yo Hin(JPN) Katsuma Sameshima HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win FURANO TOKUBETS 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 1st /16 No. 5 Fav. 2 2nd /15 No. 7 Fav. 1 2nd /9 No. 6 Fav. 5 1st /9 No. 5 Fav. 2 3rd /13 No. 8 Fav. 8

8 10 2 Lady Ivanka Dark Bay Haruki Sugiyama KOKT 0.1.0.1 2200 0.0.0.0 458 -4 K Sameshima 54.0 462 +4 K Sameshima 53.0 458 -2 K Sameshima 53.0 460 0 K Sameshima 55.0 460 -2 K Sameshima 55.0
(Deep Impact) BL Four Seasons 0.1.0.1 WETT 1.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 1:58.3 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.2 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.1 2000m Turf Yield 2:02.8 2000m Turf Good 2:00.9

Northern Farm Total 2.3.1.4 ALLT 2.3.1.4 ---------------- 11-8-5 34.7F 34.7-35.3 14-12-10 35.7F 36.6-36.3 7-6-5 34.5F 36.2-34.9 5-5-4 35.3F 36.0-35.8 10-10-11 35.6F 34.4-36.2
Susumu Fujita <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 1 0 0 Ropa Chic(JPN)(-0.3) Win Tremendous(JPN(0.2) Mirage Knight(JPN)(0.1) Meteo Rena(JPN)(-0.7) Alma de Oro(JPN)(0.5)

KYOTO Turf 2000m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.23～2026.01.22）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Kizuna  74  12   5   2  55 0.162 0.230
 2 Kitasan Black  53  10   9   3  31 0.189 0.358
 3 Epiphaneia  80  10   7  10  53 0.125 0.213
 4 Real Steel  26   4   3   2  17 0.154 0.269
 5 Lord Kanaloa  22   4   2   3  13 0.182 0.273
 6 Satono Diamond  33   4   1   4  24 0.121 0.152
 7 Harbinger  53   3  10   5  35 0.057 0.245
 8 Orfevre  29   3   6   4  16 0.103 0.310
 9 Just a Way  14   3   3   0   8 0.214 0.429
10 Silver State  22   2   5   0  15 0.091 0.318
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January 25, 2026 KYOTO 7R  F&M DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:22,690,000 Yen 2000m, Turf


